CH \$140.00 877

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM537525

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| WHITE OAK COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC | | 07/22/2019 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | RMA BRANDS LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 393 Broadway, 2nd Floor |
| City: | New York |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 10013 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|
| Serial Number: | 87720585 | ROSIE ASSOULIN |
| Registration Number: | 5215145 | ROSIE ASSOULIN |
| Registration Number: | 4666595 | ROSIE ASSOULIN |
| Registration Number: | 4801284 | ROSIE ASSOULIN |
| Registration Number: | 4449161 | ROSIE ASSOULIN |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 97-5972400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9735972500

Email: Istrademark@lowenstein.com
Correspondent Name: Vanessa A. Ignacio, Esq.
Address Line 1: Lowenstein Sandler LLP
Address Line 2: One Lowenstein Drive

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 15948.1 |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Vanessa A. Ignacio, Esq. |
| SIGNATURE: | /Vanessa A. Ignacio/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/21/2019 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006725 FRAME: 0544

Total Attachments: 2

source=White Oak Commercial Finance, LLC to RMA Brands LLC (Release of Security Interest in TMs)#page1.tif source=White Oak Commercial Finance, LLC to RMA Brands LLC (Release of Security Interest in TMs)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006725 FRAME: 0545

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest is made effective as of July 22, 2019, by WHITE OAK COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Lender"), in favor of RMA BRANDS LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Guarantor"), with its principal place of business located at 393 Broadway, 2nd Floor, New York, NY 10013.

RECITAL

WHEREAS Guarantor granted to Lender a security interest in the trademarks described on Exhibit A and attached hereto, (the "Trademarks") under a Trademark Assignment of Security, dated as of January 25, 2018 (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office on February 1, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6263/0278.

WHEREAS Guarantor has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

AGREEMENT

NOW THEREFORE Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to Guarantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Trademarks.

| LENDER: | |
|-------------|-----------------------|
| WHEE OAK CO | MMERCIAL FINANCE, LLO |
| Mer | A.J |
| Name: | Shart |
| Title: | ZUP |
| v | |

1

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

| <u>Trademark</u> | Application/ Registration Number | Filing or Registration Date |
|------------------|-------------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| ROSIE ASSOULIN | 87720585 | December 14, 2017 |
| ROSIE ASSOULIN | 5215145 | May 30, 2017 |
| ROSIE ASSOULIN | 4666595 | January 6, 2015 |
| ROSIE ASSOULIN | 4801284 | August 25, 2015 |
| ROSIE ASSOULIN | 4449161 | December 10, 2013 |